

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: <u>www.Kahnawake.com</u> E-mail: <u>communications@mck.ca</u> Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

MCK Housing Department accepting applications for single person rental units

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 16, Seskehkó:wa/September 2013) Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) Housing Department is accepting applications for the rental of the recently constructed Canada Mortgage & Housing Corporation Section 95 Social Housing Units designed to accommodate a single person.

Persons interested in applying for rental of a unit must fit the following criteria:

- Must be registered on the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry
- Single adult male or female
- Income is low or fixed
- Must not currently own a house
- Experiencing challenges that have resulted in the inability to access private rental housing in the community
- Willing to work with MCK Housing in the development of a case management plan
- Willing to submit to a security background check
- Willing to pay a rent established by the MCK Social Development Unit Committee

A completed application form should be submitted to the MCK Housing Department no later than Friday, September 27, 2013 at 4pm.

Contact the Housing Department at 450-638-0500 for further information and to obtain an application form.

-30-

For information about this release, please contact: Gene Diabo, Communications Officer, Operations Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500, <u>gene.diabo@mck.ca</u>

EDO-COMM-0001